Regulation (EU) 2015/2219 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 November 2015 on the European Union Agency for Law Enforcement Training (CEPOL) and replacing and repealing Council Decision 2005/681/JHA

#### **CHAPTER III**

### ORGANISATION OF CEPOL

#### SECTION 1

#### Management Board

#### Article 13

## **Voting rules of the Management Board**

- 1 Without prejudice to points (a) and (b) of Article 9(1), Article 11(2), Article 15, Article 23(6) and Article 27(2), the Management Board shall take decisions by a majority of its members.
- 2 Each member shall have one vote. In the absence of a voting member, his or her alternate shall be entitled to exercise that member's right to vote.
- 3 The Executive Director shall not take part in the vote.
- 4 The Management Board's rules of procedure shall establish detailed voting arrangements, in particular the circumstances in which a member may act on behalf of another member.

# **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EU) 2015/2219 of the European Parliament and of the Council, Article 13.